GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE MEGHALAYA∑____SHILLONG

<u>O R D E R</u>

In pursuance to the Government recommendations for appointment on Compassionate ground to the various posts as indicated against existing vacancies, the following candidates are hereby allotted to the different District/Unit/Organization which are as follows:-

	A	Name	Educational Qualification	Recommended posts.	Recommendation made vide No.	Recommended place of posting.
1	Shri.	Shri. Amit Kr. Singh S/o (L) UBSI K.P Singh O/o the East Khasi Hills, Shillong.	Graduate	LDA	No. PER (AR) 21/2011/Pt/145, dt. 4.6.2014.	PHQ Computer wing
2	Shri.	Shri. Robert Lalnunzira Hmar S/o Hav. Varhmingthanga O/o the East Khasi Hills, Shillong.	Graduate	LDA	No. PER (AR) 20/2014/57, dt. 20.8.2014.	WKH DEF

In this connection, the concerned appointing authorities are directed to ensure completion of all necessary formalities for issuing appointment orders within 15 (fifteen) days to all the duly recommended candidates with due intimation to PHQ.

Sd/-

Director General of Police Meghalaya, Shillong Dated: Shillong the 4th Sept, 2014

Letter No. FM/XL-III/12/2014/82-A Copy:-

- 1. The Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of your kind information.
- 2. The Adll. Director General of Police (CID/SB), (L&O/HQ/TAP/F&ES) Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Inspector General of Police (Hq/TAP/CID) Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information.
- 4. The Deputy Inspector General of Police (ER/CID) Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of kind information.
- 5. The Commissioner and Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya Home Police, Shillong for favour of kind information.
- 6. The Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department, Shillong for favour of information.
- 7. The Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Personnel & AR (B) Department, Shillong for favour of information.
- 8. The Deputy Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department, Shillong for favour of information.
- 9. The Superintendent of Police East Khasi Hills, Shillong/ West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin for favour of information and necessary action.
- 10. The Superintendent of Police (SCRB) with a request to upload in the Meghalaya Police website.
- 11. The I/C Computer Wing, PHQ, Shillong for favour of information and necessary action.
- 12. Force Branch (Monthly Force Return) file for information and necessary action.

